Announcement relating to the following

- Adjustment -

Securities of Goldman, Sachs & Co. Wertpapier GmbH

linked to

Unilever N.V.

On 2 December 2020 the company Unilever has announced that the Cross-Border Merger between Unilever PLC and Unilever N.V. received Court approval. Unilever N.V. shareholders were to receive for each existing Unilever N.V.-share one new Unilever PLC-share. On 30 November 2020, Unilever PLC has announced the completion of this transaction.

As a result of this transaction the following changes of the name of the underlying as well as the ISIN and the Reuters Code of the underlying have been made with effect to 30 November 2020 with regard to all Securities issued by Goldman, Sachs & Co. Wertpapier GmbH, which are linked to Unilever N.V.

Underlying name		Underlying		Reuters RIC	
(old)	(new)	(old)	(new)	(old)	(new)
Unilever N.V.	Unilever PLC	NL0000388619	GB00B10RZP78	UNA.AS	ULVR.AS

Frankfurt am Main, 3 December 2020

Goldman Sachs International